世界先進積體電路股份有限公司
Vanguard International Semiconductor Corp.
SECURITY C
VIS-INTERNAL
Rev Date ECN From Description
1 12/06/2000 1G5-0179 黃志凱 Original
2 06/01/2001 901190 曾毓琳 VA6087 1Mx16 EDO 3.3V yield 太低，
原因為Icc6 ( self-refresh current ) kill

                                   1,048,576 x 16 - Bit
                                                                                                             CMOS Dynamic RAM
Ordering information
VG26(V)(S)18165CJ-5
• VG               • VIS Memory Product
• 26                • Technology
• V             • V: 3.3V Version; Non: 5V
• S                  • S: Self Refresh; Non: Non Self Refresh
• 18165 • Device Type and Configuation
• C              • Revision (C and D)
• J • Package Type (J : SOJ, T : TSOP II)
• 5 • Speed (5: 50 ns, 6: 60 ns)
Part Number Access time Package
VG26(V)(S)18165CJ-5
VG26(V)(S)18165CJ-6
50 ns
60 ns
400mil 42-Pin Plastic SOJ
VG26(V)(S)18165CT-5
VG26(V)(S)18165CT-6
50 ns
60 ns
400mil 50(44) -Pin TSOPII
Document:1G5-0179 Rev.4 Page 26